Kit Provided Resulting In Kit Installed into
Existing Housing
1  Only to be used with 43ST mounting type 5  Mounted Integral within Fixture Length
8  Mounted to End Cap of existing fixture 12 Not compatible with sensor options
2  See pages 5-7 for line drawings 6  Used only when mounting fixtures in continuous rows.
  One needed between each fixture.
9  Only available with 43ST and 50ST Mounting Type 13 Cannot be combined with EM for VLR4
3  Minimum width is 2.8” 10 Must be used with SR Sensor Ready Driver 14 Not compatible with SD347 or SD480

VARISPEC0224
LINEAR RETROFIT
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS LIGHT ENGINE DRIVER CCT LENS OPTIONS MOUNTING TYPE 2 WARRANTY
VLR4 2L HE High Efficacy U 120-277V 35 (BLANK) No Lens 43ST Fixed 4.3" Strip Channel Width (BLANK) 5 YR Std.
3L 40 FFLGR Frosted Flat Glare
Reducing Lens
50ST Fixed 5.0" Strip Channel Width 10YR 10 YR
4L 50 ADJST Adjustable Width Bracket
Strip Channel
(2.8" / 3.6 / 4.3" / 5.0" / 5.5")
6L FCLGR Frosted Round
Glare Reducing
LensVLR8 5L xxST 3, 4 Custom Width Strip Channel
6L
8L SF Surface
10L LB Low Bay
12L
Page 1
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
by
Athena Wireless Node
Low Bay Retrofit
Surface Retrofit
Strip Retrofit
LED SYSTEMS INFO 2 LENS 3500K 4000K 5000K
WATTAGE 3 REPLACES DLC 1
Part Numbers Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy
VLR4-2LHE
No Lens 2820 168.0 2881 171.8 2962  175.8
16.8 1T8
Standard
FCLGR 2668 159.1 2743 162.8 2802  166.6 Standard
FFLGR 2681 160.0 2740 163.6 2816  167.3 Standard
VLR4-3LHE
No Lens 3788 162.1 3865 165.9 3958  169.7
23.3 2T8
Standard
FCLGR 3584 153.6 3656 157.2 3745  160.9 Standard
FFLGR 3602 154.3 3675 158.0 3763  161.6 Standard
VLR4-4LHE
No Lens 4499 159.0 4586 162.3 4708  166.1
28.3 2T8
Standard
FCLGR 4257 150.3 4355 153.8 4454  157.4 Standard
FFLGR 4278 151.0 4377 154.5 4476  158.1 Standard
VLR4-6LHE
No Lens 6581 147.0 6744 150.6 6911  154.1
44.8 3T8
Premium 4
FCLGR 6254 139.5 6396 142.8 6539  146.0 Premium 4
FFLGR 6271 140.0 6427 143.4 6571  146.7 Premium 4
VLR8-5LHE
No Lens 5179 172.9 5286 176.5 5411  180.7
30.0 2T8
Standard
FCLGR 4892 163.3 5009 167.2 5119  170.9 Standard
FFLGR 4916 164.1 5034 168.1 5145  171.8 Standard
VLR8-6LHE
No Lens 6553 168.9 6699 172.7 6854  176.6
38.8 4T8
Standard
FCLGR 6207 160.0 6349 163.6 6496  167.4 Standard
FFLGR 6227 160.5 6382 164.5 6528  168.3 Standard
VLR8-8LHE
No Lens 9796 157.0 9998 160.2 10236  163.9
62.4 2T5HO
Standard
FCLGR 9253 148.3 9475 151.8 9684  155.3 Standard